UNITED NATIONS

International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No.

IT-04-84-R77.1

Date:

5 March 2010

Original:

**English** 

## BEFORE A JUDGE OF TRIAL CHAMBER I

Before:

**Judge Alphons Orie** 

Registrar:

Mr John Hocking

Order of:

5 March 2010

**PROSECUTOR** 

v.

**SHEFQET KABASHI** 

**PUBLIC** 

## ORDER RE-COMPOSING A CHAMBER

## Office of the Prosecutor

Mr Serge Brammertz

**I, Alphons Orie,** Presiding Judge of Trial Chamber I of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 ("Tribunal");

**NOTING** the "Order in Lieu of Indictment on Contempt Concerning Shefqet Kabashi", issued on 5 June 2007;

**NOTING** the "Decision to Refer the Case to the Prosecution", issued on 11 December 2007;

**NOTING** the "Decision Granting Leave to Amend the Indictment", issued on 18 February 2008, which granted the Prosecution leave to amend the aforementioned Order in Lieu of Indictment:

**NOTING** the "Order Composing a Chamber", issued on 16 April 2008;

**PURSUANT TO** Articles 13ter (2) and 14 (7) of the Statute of the Tribunal and Rules 65ter and 77 of the Tribunal's Rules of Procedure and Evidence;

**HEREBY ORDER** that the Trial Chamber in the case of *Prosecutor v. Shefqet Kabashi* shall be re-composed as follows:

Judge Alphons Orie, Presiding

Judge Bakone Justice Moloto; and

Judge Guy Delvoie

Done in English and French, the English version being authoritative.

Judge Alphons Orie Presiding Judge

Dated this fifth day of March 2010 At The Hague The Netherlands

[Seal of the Tribunal]